Print Form

## ORIGINAL FILED

DEC 1 4 2018

Notice of Determination	DEC 1 4 2010	Appendix D
To:	OS ANGELES, COUNTY CLER	K
Office of Planning and Research  U.S. Mail: Street Address:  P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113  Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Public Agency: Los Angeles D Address: 111 N Hope Street, R Los Angeles, CA 90012	ept Water & Power
County Clerk County of: Los Angeles Address: 12400 Imperial Highway Norwalk, CA 90650	Lead Agency (if different from	above):
	Address:	
	Contact:Phone:	
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in comp. Resources Code.		21152 of the <u>(</u> Rublic : i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clear		No. 16. 02.6
Project Title: Proposed North Hollywood Central Groundwater	r Treatment Action	No:ND-18-039
Project Applicant: Los Angeles Department of Water and Power		- Ca
Project Location (include county): North Hollywood, Los Angeles County		Certified by
Project Applicant: Los Angeles Department of Water and Power Project Location (include county): North Hollywood, Los Angeles Description:  LADWP proposes to implement a response action to address remigrating to the Rinaldi-Toluca Well Field. This work would include the North Hollywood Pump Station property capable of treating that system, and (c) operate its existing wells at this well field, in contaminant mass, limits further degradation of the groundwater.  This is to advise that the Los Angeles Department of Water Lead Agency or Register.	and Power has a	pater that are the that are that are th
described project on <u>December 11, 2018</u> and has made the described project.	he following determinations reg	arding the above
<ol> <li>The project [☐ will ☒ will not] have a significant effect</li> <li>☐ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for will a Negative Declaration was prepared for this project</li> <li>Mitigation measures [☒ were ☐ were not] made a cot</li> <li>A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☒ was ☐ will was ☐ will a statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was ☒</li> <li>Findings [☒ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the</li> </ol>	this project pursuant to the provet pursuant to the provisions of andition of the approval of the provas not] adopted for this project was not] adopted for this project	CEQA. roject.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and res negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at Los Angeles Department of Water & Power, 111 North Hope S	t: Street, Room 1044, Los Angeles, CA	A 90012
Signature (Public Agency): Chaules C. Hallo	Title: Manager of Environ and Assessment	mental Planning
	eived for filing at OPR:	